Application for

WILSONVILLE TEMPORARY PRIDE MONTH MURAL

Presented by Jade Sturms April 25, 2024

STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS / ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER

Statement of Qualifications – SUMMARY FORM		
Legal Name of Applicant Jade St	urms	
Full Mailing Address (include City, Sta	te & Zip) 6601 N Delaware Ave Portland OR 97217	
	_{Email} jadesturms@gmail.com	
Social Media @gasp.yikes	Website	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER City of Wilsonville Temporary Pride Month Mural

The undersigned artist ("Artist") has responded to the Call for Art for The City of Wilsonville Temporary Pride Month Mural. By signing and submitting its response materials ("Artist's Work") to the City of Wilsonville (the "City"), Artist certifies and agrees as follows:

1. Artist's Work is Artist's own original work, and has not been created by another person (i.e., the Artist's Work has not been plagiarized, or duplicated without modification). An exception is incorporating the Progress Pride Flag into design.

2. Artist's Work does not contain any material misrepresentations (i.e., false or misleading statements of fact).

3. Artist understands that there is no stipend or compensation for completing and submitting the Call for Art Application. Only the artist(s) selected to complete the mural will be compensated. The selected artist(s) will be required to sign a contract agreement with The City of Wilsonville as well as provide proof of insurance.

Date

Signature of Artist 3/25/2024

PROMPT RESPONSE

As an experienced window painter and artist whose work often intersects with public spaces, I am always grateful for any opportunity to create artwork that aligns with my passions and convictions while serving the community around me. I think works like the Temporary Pride Month Mural play a very important role in community by communicating care and support for our neighbors, and I think it's wonderful that the city of Wilsonville takes this seriously and values local hand-painted artwork to add an uplifting, human element to its public spaces. Pride month provides a valuable opportunity to express the importance of inclusion, safety and love by shouting out loud that the LGBTQIA+ community of Wilsonville and beyound is more than worthy of celebration and recognition. I would be honored to be a part of this project!





DESIGN SHEET

